TABLES

Table 1 - Stakeholders involved in the consultation (* the institutional actors)

	Categories of actor
	Number

	Municipalities*
	7

	Forest Bureau (Comunità Montana) *
	1

	State Forestry Corps*
	4

	No-profit associations
	4

	Tourist activities
	5

	Farmers
	27

	Forest enterprises
	11

	Forest owners
	4


Table 2 -  Percentage (%) forest type per function in hectares
	Function/Forest type
	Turkey oak
	Downy oak
	Holm oak
	Hungarian oak
	Aleppo pine
	Others
	Total

	Landscape and biodiversity 
	15.5
	8.2
	2.1
	2.1
	0.0
	1.0
	28.8

	Leisure
	1.0
	1.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	2.1

	Production
	16.5
	15.5
	2.1
	1.0
	0.0
	1.0
	36.1

	Protection
	11.3
	15.5
	3.1
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	33.0

	Total
	44.3
	40.2
	7.2
	4.1
	1.0
	3.1
	100.0


Table 3  - Synthetic management proposals
	Regulation of the relationship between grazing and forest

	Need to develop the tourist-recreational potentialities of the area

	Valorisation of the production function, especially firewood

	Valorisation of hydro-geological protection function, particularly in relation to geo-morphological characteristics of the territory


Table 4 - List of success criteria
	EVALUATION CRITERIA
	CRITERIA DESCRIPTION

	ACCESSIBILITY
	Timely information is available to all participants and any kind of resources and facilities necessary to support participation are provided throughout the entire process (Asthana et al. 2002, Menzel et al. 2012, Saarikoski et al. 2010, Tuler and Webler 1999).

	CHALLENGING STATUS QUO AND FORESTING CREATIVE THINKING
	Participation encourages questioning the status quo and stimulates the imagination of alternative future scenaries (Innes and Booher 1999, Menzel et al.2012, Olsson et al. 2004).

	COST-BENEFIT
	From the organisational perspective:

COST EFFICIENCY
	The accrued costs for organising participation must be balanced throughout the process (Blackstock et al. 2007, Faehnle and Tyrväinen 2013, Rowe and Frewer 2000).

	
	From the participants

perspective:

PARTICIPATION “WORTH THE EFFORT”
	Perceived costs  must not outweigh perceived benefits, especially when time is the main cost variable (Cheng and Mattor 2006, Faehnle and Tyrväinen 2013).

	INCLUSIVENESS
	All the stakeholders and interest groups willing to participate are involved in planning; a broad range of the population of the affected public is present (Blackstock et al. 2007, Buchy and Hoverman 2000, Cantiani 2012, Lockwood 2010, McCool and Guthrie 2001, Rowe and Frewer 2000, Saarikoski at al. 2010).

	INTERACTIVENESS
	Participation is dialogical, based on a constructive long lasting face-to-face interaction (Saarikoski at al. 2010, Shindler and Neburka 1997, Tuler and Webler 1999)

	KNOWLEDGE INTEGRATION
	Participation improves the knowledge and value base of planning because of the utilisation of experiential information (Cantiani 2012, Faehnle and Tyrväinen 2013, Saarikoski at al. 2010, Blackstock et al. 2007).

	SOCIAL LEARNING
	Participation changes individual values and behaviour, thus influencing collective culture and norms (Blackstock et al. 2007, McCool and Guthrie 2001, Faehnle and Tyrväinen 2013).

	TRANSPARENCY
	The participants can understand what is going on and how decisions are made and, at the same time, external observers can audit the process (Blackstock et al. 2007, Brinkerhoff 2002, Lockwood 2010, Menzel et al. 2012, Rowe and Frewer 2000).


